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BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
BHOPAL BRANCH OFFICE

Ref: BPBO/Complaint/ 0-20390 Dated: 18-12-2024

Sub: Discreet Investigation of 0-20390

During Complaint investigation at Complainant end on 27-11-2024 for Complaint O-
20390, Misuse of BIS Hallmarked was detected at M/s Sanskar Ornaments Main Road,
Gali Number 14, Rajendra Nagar, Satna, MADHYA PRADESH.

Investigation: Discreet investigation was paid on 10-12-2024. During visit it | was
observed that various items as displayed on shops had BIS logo tag and BIS logo with
22K916 marking, on enquired about availability of HUID marked articles, shopkeeper
bring some jewelry from inside of the shops which are having Complete HUID marking.
As M/s Sanskar Ornaments Main Road, Gali Number 14, Rajendra Nagar, Satna,
MADHYA PRADESH is not a registered jewellers holders as per our record, hence
violation of Section 15(2) of BIS Act observed.

Conclusion/Recommendations: From the above observation, misuse of Hallmark is
detected by the Jewellers. Enforcement Raids as per Sr. No 6 of Annex Il of Guideline :
CMD-I/Enf/Gen/5 dated 25 November 2024 may be Planned for Search & Seizure
operation.
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